

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

September 20, 2016

Ordinance 18368

	Proposed No. 2016-0438.1 Sponsors von Reichbauer
1	AN ORDINANCE changing the name of the Lakehaven
2	Utility District to the Lakehaven Water and Sewer District.
3	STATEMENT OF FACTS:
4	1. The board of commissioners of the Lakehaven Utility District has
5	determined that it would be in the best interests of the district to change its
6	name to the "Lakehaven Water and Sewer District."
7	2. The district filed Resolution 2016-1273 with the metropolitan King
8	County council on August 29, 2016, resolving to change the name of the
9	district from Lakehaven Utility District to Lakehaven Water and Sewer
10	District.
11	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
12	SECTION 1. The metropolitan King County council approves the change in



- 13 name of the district from Lakehaven Utility District to Lakehaven Water and Sewer
- 14 District as set forth in RCW 57.04.065.

15

Ordinance 18368 was introduced on 9/6/2016 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 9/19/2016, by the following vote:

> Yes: 9 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles and Ms. Balducci No: 0 Excused: 0

> > KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON J. Joseph McDermott, Chair

ATTEST:

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this 27 day of SEPTEMBER, 2016.

Dow Constantine, County Executive

Attachments: None